For 2022, IKB now aims for total administrative expenses of ca. €148 million, resulting in a cost income ratio significantly above prior year
figure of 54.5%

In the medium term, IKB aims to reduce its cost basis to €105 million and a cost income ratio of roughly 40%

3. Cost Reduction

Due to the challenging macroeconomic environment, loan loss provisions conservatively expected at a target of up to €25 million in FY
2022 despite benign result in HY 2022

4. Loan Losses

Consolidated income pre-tax of about €60 million targeted for 2022

RoE after tax for 2022 significantly below prior target of 9%

Medium term objective to increase RoE after tax to more than 10%
5. Profitability

CET 1 ratio now expected to be maintained significantly above 13% by end of FY 2022

Leverage Ratio significantly above 7% by end of FY 2022
6. Capitalisation

Liquidity Coverage Ratio sustainably above regulatory requirement of 100%7. Liquidity Position

16

Appendix

Consolidated Income Statement of IKB Group

17Note: Differences of sums to total numbers may occur due to rounding

1) Adjusted for inflation-related pension plan expenses (€9 million) and regulatory project costs (€2 million).

in € million 1 January to 30 June 2022
1 January to 30 June 2022

adjusted1) 1 January to 30 June 2021

Net interest income 98 98 108

Net fee and commission income 13 13 14

Total net banking income 111 111 122

Administrative expenses -80 -68 -73

Personnel expenses -46 -36 -41

Other administrative expenses -34 -32 -32

Pre-provision income 31 43 49

Net risk provisioning 0 0 2

Operating profit 32 43 51

Net other income -1 -1 -3

Income before taxes 30 42 48

Tax income/expenses 0 0 1

Consolidated net result 30 42 47

Segmental Reporting of IKB Group

18Note: Differences of sums to total numbers may occur due to rounding

in € million

Public Programme Loans Corporate Bank Corporate Centre IKB

1 Jan. to
30 June 2022

1 Jan. to
30 June 2021

1 Jan. to
30 June 2022

1 Jan. to
30 June 2021

1 Jan. to
30 June 2022

1 Jan. to
30 June 2021

1 Jan. to
30 June 2022

1 Jan. to
30 June 2021

Net interest income 41 43 42 44 16 21 98 108
Net fee and
commission income 3 2 7 9 3 3 13 14

Gross income 44 45 48 53 19 25 111 122
Administrative
expenses -22 -21 -20 -20 -38 -32 -80 -73

Operating profit before
risk provisions 23 24 28 32 -19 -7 31 49